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Oi1L REFINERIES

#1302, Shri Ibrahim ;: Will the Minister of Production be pleased to state the progress of each of the new oil refineries in India ?

The Deputy Minister of Production (Shri Satish Chandra) : Two refineries at Bombay are in full production, while the one at Visakhapatnam is in the process of construction.

IroN ORE MINES

*1307. Shri T. B. Vittal Rao: Will the Minister of Iron and Steel be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to devclop and work any iron ore mincs

n the public sector during the Sec-
cond Five Year Plan ; and

-
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(b) if so, their estimated annual output?

The Minister of Commerce and Industry and Iron and Steel (Shri T. T.
Krishnamachari): (a) Yes, Sir. It is proposed to develop and work the iron ore deposits departmentally at Rajhara hills (Madhya Pradesh) for the Bhilai Steel Plant, and by Hindusthan Steel Limited in the Bonai iron ore range situate in the Sundergarh District (Orissa) for the Rourkela
Steel Plant.

(b) The estimated output from each of the deposits in Rajhara hills and

Bonai range is expected to be about
2 million tons per annum.

PAPER MANUFACTURE

*1309. Shri M. Islamuddin: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply given to supplementaries raised on Starred Question No. 223 on the 24th February, 1956 and state :

(a) whether the German experts have since submitted their report in conncction with the manufacture of paper in this country ;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) the decision taken by Government in the matter ?

The Minister of Industries (Shri Kanungo) : (a) The final report has not yet been submitted.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

INDO-JAPANESE TRADE AGREEMENT

*1310. Shrimati Tarkeshwari Sinha:
Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether India is according a most favoured nation treatment to Japan ;

(b) if so, the terms and duration of the agreement; and

(c) whether there is any move to extend that treatment in future also ?

The Minister of Commerce and Industry and Iron and Steel (Shri T. T.
Krishnamachari) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The relevant article from the Peace Treaty is reproduced in the

